PTS TYPE
VOLTAGE RELAY
High-performance under-voltage relay
that activates output when all 3-phase voltages
fall below a reference voltage by monitoring voltage
on each phase of 4 wires
Operation status LED
With the operation monitor LED, you can

③
④
STANDARD PRODUCTSHOW TO ORDER
D19
CONFORMABLE STANDARDS
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM SWITCHING CAPACITY OF OUTPUT CONTACT
JEC-174D
JEC-2500
B-402
Auxiliary relay for power supply
Protection relay for power supply
Digital protection relay and protection relay equipment
1987
1979
1997.10
Standard Name Year
Set / Reset time
Error range
Reset dead band
Temperature effect
Output contact rating
Number of output contacts
Operational indication color
0.5 sec. max.
Within ±2V
Within +4V
Within ±1V / 10°C
Item Description
380V AC max.  125V DC max.
5A
1a1b
Green (during operation)
Red (during operation)
Max. operational voltage
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
UNDER
Power supply indicator
Output contact indicator
AC resistance loadAC resistance load
C
ontact current (V
)
DC resistance loadDC resistance load
DC inductive loadDC inductive load
AC inductive loadAC inductive load
Contact voltage (V)
Digital switch selection table NP
Input indicator
(Green)
Operation indicator
(Red) Reference voltage setting
(Digital switch)
Location of voltage indication label
(Attached after setting)
■Operation chart ■Connection diagram
(Example: Operating voltage: UNDER=DC50V)
Phase A, B, C
Operation error
(Within ±2V)
Reset dead zone
(Within +4V)
UNDER contact
SW setting
0.5 sec. max.
Output contact
operation
0.5 sec. max.
Input: AC
Monitor input